PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey A. Ledbetter	10/10/2002
Martha Hayden-Ledbetter	10/10/2002
Peter A. Thompson	10/10/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genecraft, Inc.
Street Address:	18798 Ridgefield Road Northwest
City:	Shoreline
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98177

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12541062
Application Number:	13039097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899 Phone: 2028427800 Email: clewis@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 777 6th Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Attn: Patent Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EMER-011/15US-011/21US NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bonnie Weiss McLeod

Total Attachments: 3

source=EMER-Assignment#page1.tif source=EMER-Assignment#page2.tif source=EMER-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027206 FRAME: 0537 501719707

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey A. Ledbetter, Martha Hayden-Ledbetter, and Peter A. Thompson (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 18798 Ridgefield Road Northwest, Shoreline, Washington 98177; 18798 Ridgefield Road Northwest, Shoreline, Washington 98177; and 45 Panorama Court, Danville, California 94506, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "BINDING DOMAIN-IMMUNOGLOBULIN FUSION PROTEINS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of a continuation-in-part application for United States letters patent which was filed on July 25, 2002 and assigned Application No. 10/207,655; this application is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application No. 10/053,530, filed January 17, 2002, which application claims the benefit of Provisional Application 60/367,358 filed January 17, 2001. This application also claims the priority benefit of Provisional Application 60/385,691 filed June 3, 2002.

WHEREAS, Genecraft, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 18798 Ridgefield Road Northwest, Shoreline, Washington 98177, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents

PATENT REEL: 027206 FRAME: 0538 required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

10/10/02	Jeffy A Lidhte
Date	Jeffrey Al Ledbetter
State of Nashington	
County of King,	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jeffrey A. Ledbetter is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the



Dated	October.	10,2003
Signature of Notary Public	Sandia	- K. L. Duncan
Printed Name	Sandra	K.L. Duncan
My appointme	ent expires	10-7-06

10 10 0 a		Martha Hayder	Hayden-Ledbiller 1-Ledbetter
State of <u>Unshington</u> County of <u>king</u>)	SS.	
I certify that	I know or have	satisfactory evi	dence that Martha Hayden-Ledbette
is the person who appeared	ed before me, a	nd said person	acknowledged that she signed thi
instrument and acknowled	ged it to be her	free and volum	ntary act for the uses and purpose
mentioned in the instrumen	t.		
PAK. L. DUIII	Dated	October	10, 2002
COTANA DE LO CAMBRILLO DE LA C	Signature of Notary Public	Sandia	10, 2002 K. L. Duncan K. L. Duncan
7. 0.07.06	Printed Name	Sandra	K.L. Duncan
OF WASHING	My appointmen		10-7-06
10/10/2002 Date		Peter A. Thomp	son
State of <u>Hashingt</u> County of <u>Ling</u>) :	SS.	
person who appeared before	e me, and said p	erson acknowle	ence that Peter A. Thompson is the dged that he signed this instrument uses and purposes mentioned in the
O STONE STONE	Dated Signature of Notary Public	Detoper Sandia	10, 2002 K. L. Duncan
Walle A			L. Duncan
OF WASHING	My appointmen		
D-\NrPorth\\iMapage\TIEEANIVT\226240	1.000		

3

PATENT